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1 12:58PM PAT & MARGARET MOFFATT Class 2 Handicap   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(8) 60.5 David Chipman R5801.   Land Office (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN H) Ukok Warrior - Born Bright (Mighty Avalanche) Steele Ryan (Deagon) (4-1-1-0 $16,600)

R M Wanless
Wanless Tartan, Yellow Seams, Yellow Pom Pom

Career:4-1-1-0 $16,600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Anthony Allen (8) 57  $16,000  $12 $17 $17
King's Memory 55.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-02.12 35.03 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Tightened for room near the 300m. Steadied from heels near the 200m. Inclined to lay out near the 100m and as a result became 
awkward at heels.
1-9 BDST 1050 Soft 9/04/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Larry Cassidy (6) 58  $20,000 $12,800 $4 $3.40 $3.80
Sky Fellow 58.5 2, Chicago Magic, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.38 In Running:  /3/3
2-11 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1kgkg  54 Beau Appo (4) 55  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $9
Spanish Saga 54.5 1, Chilly Prediction 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.82 35.48 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure over the final 200m and was bumped by another runner on a number of occasions.
4-7 GATT 1400 Good 21/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Beau Appo (4) 56.5  R59 $12,000 $600 $2.30 $3.20 $3.20
Come By Often 55.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-23.79 35.97 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Overraced badly until a point near the 600m.

Trial - 4 0L DEAG (Trial 7) Tuesday, December 1, 2015 (CL2) 850m A Allen Good 0-47.03 1st-Mr Epic

(6) 59.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a2) 
R56

02.   Issy Command (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Court Command - Classic Cliche (Jan Murray (USA)) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (16-2-6-1 $34,450)

C J Wilson
Red And Dark Blue Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:16-2-6-1 $34,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-5-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 KCOY 1060 Good 3/10/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Taylor Williams (7) 58 (56) R63 $10,000  $4.60 $3.20 $3.20F
Jai's Luck 51 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-03.49 35.63 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Raced wide.
6-7 TWBA 1200 Good 17/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Lee Attard (2) 59 (57) R62 $14,000  $6 $7 $6
Just As Loyal 58.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-13.24 36.38 In Running:  /1/3
7-7 SCST 1000 Soft 8/11/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 56.5  R59 $16,000  $31 $31
Spirit of the Dawn 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-58.12 34.74 In Running:  /4/5
2-12 ROMA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 59  R57 $14,000 $2,800 $10 $13
King of the Flame 56 1, Cool Days 53 3, 7.50 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-57.66 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-8 TWBA 1100 Good 5/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 58.5  R57 $14,000  $21 $31 $16
Interlude 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-06.55 35.13 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start.

(4) 57 Jason Hoopert R5103.   Monte Lago  (Late:Burlington Gardens) 
(6) (BAY G) Encosta de Lago - Pretty Buttons (Danehill (USA)) Kaylene Hamilton (Nanango) (29-2-4-4 $36,265)

Mrs K N Hamilton, J L Hamilton & Miss A F Campbell
Purple, Lime Green Cross Of Lorraine, Checked Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:29-2-4-4 $36,265 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-3-3 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

7-9 QBYN 900 Firm 7/02/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Richard Bensley (5) 55.5  R51 $15,000 $275 $5 $5.50
Bonee Tess 58.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 0-50.51 32.94 In Running:  //7
3-6 TUNC 1000 Good 12/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ms Claire 

Nutman
(4) 57.5  R50 $6,500 $515 $2.70F

Double Pluggas 54 1, Stromaise, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.54 35.93 In Running:  //
9-10 HAWK 1000 Good 11/10/2015 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Ms Jess Taylor (4) 56 (54.5) R50 $22,000 $375 $20 $26 $26
Adjective 61 1, 7.80 LEN, 0-56.27 33.48 In Running:  /8/5
2-4 NOWR 1000 Soft 3/11/2015 BM45 (Race 1)  62 Mr Ricky Blewitt (1) 68.5  R48 $6,000 $1,000 $2.10F
Spooky Warrior 62 1, Fountains 63.5 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.83 35.84 In Running:  //
9-12 NNGO 1000 Good 5/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ian Coombes (12) 57.5  R52 $7,400  $7
I Am McLovin 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-57.89 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jockey I. Coombes reported that the gelding did not travel comfortably in the early stages however over the concluding stages he felt that 
MONTE LAGO felt was doing its best work and his opinion believed that the horse would improve over a longer journey.

(1) 56.5 Shane Shield R5404.   Aaliyah's Day (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Savoire Vivre (GB) - Better Days (Last Tycoon (IRE)) John A P Smith (Toowoomba) (5-1-0-0 $9,075)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Black, Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Black Stars, Blue Cap
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Adizero 55.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-42.65 36.72 In Running:  7/7/5

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
11/12/2015 WARW BM 55 HCP (Race 1) 2,000M

3 - 11 (6) 55 3.5LEN Brigliadoro
7 - 11 (11) 58 5.5LEN Perfectly Aligned

5/12/2015 NNGO BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg 1,600M
4 - 7 (2) 55 3.2LEN Chinsky
6 - 7 (7) 58 6.5LEN All in Time

28/11/2015 DALB BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,788M
2 - 10 (1) 57.5 1.3LEN All in Time
4 - 10 (3) 56.5 1.5LEN Our Playdough
8 - 10 (2) 59 6.4LEN Perfectly Aligned

19/11/2015 KCOY 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg 1,500M
5 - 9 (5) 54 2.9LEN Brigliadoro
6 - 9 (6) 54 7.7LEN Chinsky

7/10/2015 TWBA 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg 2,150M
8 - 10 (7) 54 6LEN Our Playdough
9 - 10 (3) 54 7.8LEN All in Time
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Career:5-1-0-0 $9,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-12 LISM 1100 Soft 14/04/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (1) 55.5  $15,000 $8,200 $8 $8
Creme de La Creme 55 2, Miggeru, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.89 In Running:  /1/1
4-10 GCST 1100 Good 31/05/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  55 Bobby El-Issa (9) 58  R61 $13,000 $650 $8 $5 $5EF
Queen Caesar 57.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-05.03 35.40 In Running:  /1/1
12-12 GCST 1200 Good 9/06/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 54  R61 $50,000  $51 $71 $71
Smoke Hazard 54 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-10.09 34.94 In Running:  /6/7
9-9 DALB 1100 Good 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(2) 59.5  R57 $9,000  $8

Chilldown 55.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-03.22 00.00 In Running:  //
5-9 BLNA 1005 Soft 12/12/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Nigel Seymour (6) 56.5  R50 $8,000 $225 $11
Man of Stealth 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-00.50 36.20 In Running:  /2/5

(3) 55.5 Michael Schrapel (a2) 
R48

05.   Kleinton Kid 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Conatus - Sahsirt (Hula Chief (NZ)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (16-1-2-1 $14,450)

Mrs M M A Morgan
Pink And Blue Checks, Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:16-1-2-1 $14,450 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

9-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Terry Treichel (4) 55.5  R54 $16,000  $13 $15
Madge 56.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-01.17 34.61 In Running:  /4/5
4-10 KUMB 900 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Geoffrey Leung (3) 59 (56) R52 $7,000 $350 $2.80F
Delightful Abode 56 1, 2 LEN, 0-51.22 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 BDST 1050 Soft 9/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Terry Treichel (7) 54.5  R52 $20,000  $15 $17
Sunfast 58 1, 4 LEN, 1-02.63 35.43 In Running:  /2/2
8-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 55 (53) R51 $7,000  $8

Rainy Grey 55 1, 11 LEN, 1-09.82 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
4-9 DALB 1100 Good 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(7) 57.5 (55.5) R49 $9,000 $450 $5

Chilldown 55.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-03.22 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55 Ben Cornell R4906.   Shouts All Round 
(5) (GREY M) Kenfair (NZ) - Shout With Pride (Pride of Kellina) Kenneth Perrin (Ipswich) (7-1-0-1 $16,375)

K S Griffiths & R N Ham ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Hunter Green, Four Gold Diamonds And Star, Gold Check Sleeves, Hunter Green And Gold Stars Cap

Career:7-1-0-1 $16,375 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

1-10 GATT 860 Good 3/12/2013 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (2) 55 (52) $10,000 $6,500 ($8,500),  $5 $6 $6
Elle Style 54 2, Secret Process, 55, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  34.97 In Running:  //1
9-9 GATT 860 Good 22/11/2014 CLB (Race 1)  55 Kenji Yoshida (7) 57.5  R58 $7,500  $8
Prime Quest 57 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-49.51 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-8 BDST 1050 Heavy 27/12/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (5) 54.5  R56 $12,000  $21 $21
Ali Mountain 56.5 1, 22.10 LEN, 1-03.45 36.62 In Running:  /1/2
10-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/01/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Kenji Yoshida (9) 55.5  R54 $7,500  $16
Captain Tango 53.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-46.04 34.25 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out rounding home turn and had to be steadied from heels.
4-5 GATT 860 Good 21/11/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  55 Ben Cornell (4) 55  R50 $7,500 $375 $9
Eliazer 59.5 1, 2.30 LEN,  33.22 In Running:  //2

(7) 55 Michael Murphy (a2) R4707.   Wonderful Tess (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Wonderful World - Testagame (Testa Rossa) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (12-2-1-1 $13,225)

Mrs K M Stevens, R S Stevens, N A Franz & Mrs G J Franz
Old Gold, Purple Vee, Dark Green Armbands, Horseshoes On Cap

Career:12-2-1-1 $13,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

1-7 ROMA 900 Good 21/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Les Tilley (5) 56.5  $8,500 $5,525 $2.90F
Sapphire Quest 54.5 2, Guns 'n' Guitars, 57.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 6.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced wide during the middle stages of the event. Blundered near the 80m and became momentarily unbalanced.
1-5 WAND 900 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 55 (52) R50 $8,000 $5,200 $3.20

Dr House 52.5 2, Imilche, 53.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 GOON 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Manabu Kai (6) 56 (54.5) R54 $7,000  $5
Charzooka 53 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-57.63 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 WOND 850 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(5) 55.5 (52.5) R53 $7,500 $1,500 $2.80

I Am McLovin 55 1, Nug's Pocket 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-52.31 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in home straight
8-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(4) 55.5 (52.5) R53 $7,000  $5

Nador 59 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
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9-10 TWBA 2150 Good 7/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(3) 54 (52) R54 $14,000  $21 $21

Western Heir 59 1, 7.80 LEN, 2-14.14 37.69 In Running:  /10/10
3-5 TWBA 1850 Good 3/11/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 54 (51) R53 $7,500 $750 $5

Western Heir 58 1, Cebile, 54, 2, 2.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-54.79 37.14 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
2-10 DALB 1788 Good 28/11/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 G Geran (1) 57.5  R51 $9,000 $1,350 $6
Ring True 56 1, Zapata Falls (NZ) 57 2, 1.30 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-50.57 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
6-7 NNGO 1600 Good 5/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  55 Gary Geran (7) 58  R51 $7,000  $3.40
Count Romano 58 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55.5 Michael Schrapel (a2) 
R50

05.   Our Playdough 

(6) (BAY G) Al Samer - Flowered Silk (Cossack Warrior) Barry Reardon (Toowoomba) (25-2-5-1 $28,450)

D B Reardon & Mrs G M Reardon
Red, White Diamonds And Sleeves, Emerald Green Diamonds, Emerald Green Cap, White Diamonds

Career:25-2-5-1 $28,450 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 18-0-2-1 Soft: 5-2-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-14 DALB 2000 Good 24/09/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Ms Melody 
O'Brien

(5) 57  R54 $16,000  $10 $11

Leprechaun Lad 56 1, 5 LEN, 2-06.15 38.93 In Running:  6/6/6
8-10 TWBA 2150 Good 7/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(7) 54 (51) R53 $14,000  $26 $26

Western Heir 59 1, 6 LEN, 2-14.14 37.69 In Running:  /6/5
6-12 GCST 2200 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (3) 54  R52 $16,000  $26 $26
The Lynches 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 2-17.68 34.62 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
4-10 DALB 1788 Good 28/11/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Bradley Appo (3) 56.5  R49 $9,000 $450 $5
Ring True 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-50.57 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 KCOY 1900 Good 6/12/2015 BM58HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(9) 55 (52) R49 $10,000 $2,000 $8 $7 $7

Nautilus 53.5 1, Clangoranda 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-56.72 36.47 In Running:  /3/2

(5) 55  R5106.   Brigliadoro 
(6) (BROWN M) Outback Prince - Oakwood Park (Danewin) Gerard Blades (Toowoomba) (25-1-3-1 $22,900)

G Blades, A Stone, G Stone & R Caitarin
Purple, Gold Horse Band, White Sleeves, White Cap

Career:25-1-3-1 $22,900 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 18-1-1-0 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-11 TWBA 1625 Good 7/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (10) 55.5  $14,000 $9,100 $3.20 $2.90 $3.40F
Fantasy Dream 54 2, Dynamic Embrace, 53.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  37.13 In Running:  /4/4
4-9 TWBA 1300 Good 7/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(3) 55.5  R50 $14,000 $700 $6 $8 $8

The Wanted Club 57.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-20.36 37.14 In Running:  /4/4
5-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(5) 54  R49 $12,000  $7 $5.50 $5.50

Argie's Heart 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-30.19 36.75 In Running:  9/8/7
S. Comments:Shortly after the start was steadied when tightened for room.
2-8 TWBA 2150 Soft 28/11/2015 0 - 62 (Race 5)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(3) 54  R49 $14,000 $2,800 $7 $11 $14

Fifth Column 59 1, Mine With Lime 53.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 2-14.24 39.16 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Obliged to race wide from the 800m. Laid in rounding the home turn.
3-11 WARW 2000 Firm 11/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(6) 55  R51 $12,000 $1,200 $5 $6 $6

Royaltown Road 55 1, Sherbet, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 2-07.69 35.20 In Running:  /6/8

(3) 55 Jason Hoopert R4107.   Chinsky (BLKS)
(8) (BAY M) Catbird - Nancy's Way (USA) (Farma Way (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (64-6-6-7 $53,635)

P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Green, Gold Stags

Career:64-6-6-7 $53,635 Firm: 4-0-0-1 Good: 31-5-3-3 Soft: 19-0-2-2 Heavy: 9-1-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-6 STAN 1200 Good 17/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Adam Spinks (5) 55 (51) R48 $8,000  $11
Cover Up 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.72 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
8-8 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 0 - 62 (Race 7)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(5) 54 (51) R47 $12,000  $31 $51

Chilli Beach 51.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-24.85 35.59 In Running:  /6/7
6-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(6) 54 (51) R42 $12,000  $31 $51 $51

Argie's Heart 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-30.19 36.75 In Running:  8/9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in.
4-7 NNGO 1600 Good 5/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  55 Adam Spinks (2) 55 (51) R41 $7,000 $350 $12
Count Romano 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 BDST 1650 Soft 16/12/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 1)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(3) 54 (52) R41 $16,000  $31 $51 $51
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S. Comments:when questioned regarding the below market performance App H Phillips stated the filly never travelled in the run and failed to respond when 
place under pressure from leaving the 800 metres, and in her opinion was most disappointing. A post race Vet examination of WONDERFUL TESS failed to 
reveal any significant findings other than a slower than normal post-race recovery rate. Trainer P Sexton indicated it was now his intention to spell the filly.

(5) 55 Ms Tennille Gray R4608.   Bar Fly (BLKS)
(7) (BAY M) All Bar One - Memorising (High Yield (USA)) Ricky Rohde (Coffs Harbour) (13-1-1-1 $6,650)

G J Lynch
Orange, Black Vee, Orange And Black Checked Cap

Career:13-1-1-1 $6,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-1 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

1-4 BVLE 1000 Soft 15/03/2014 MDN (Race 3)  56 Ms Melissa 
Brown

(2) 56 (54.5) $6,000 $3,400 $2

Tsarina Georgina 56.5 2, Art's Got a Gun, 59, 3, 1.6 LEN, 6.0 LEN,  35.92 In Running:  //
7-8 BVLE 1000 Good 27/09/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Allan Chau (1) 56  R46 $8,000 $225 $8 $4.40
Grey Dazzler 54.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-58.58 35.09 In Running:  /6/8
2-8 COFF 810 Soft 3/11/2015 BM45 (Race 5)  57.5 Sang-Hyen 

Chae
(3) 59.5 (57.5) R46 $6,000 $1,000 $4.20

Final Bid 59.5 1, Chilli Zaim 61 3, 1.60 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-46.30 35.50 In Running:  //
13-13 ARMD 1100 Good 21/11/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Gabrielle 

Coleman
(7) 54.5  R46 $15,000  $41

Not Wanted 56 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-03.47 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
12-12 COFF 1007 Soft 4/12/2015 BM50 (Race 6)  54.5 Ms Gabrielle 

Coleman
(2) 56  R44 $15,000  $15

Nuns On the Run 58 1, 9.60 LEN, 0-59.10 35.80 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Pulled in the early and middle stages. Inclined to blunder in the middle stages. Bumped and unbalanced approaching the 200m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/11/2015 DALB CL1 (Race 2) 1,100M

4 - 9 (7) 57.5 4LEN Kleinton Kid
9 - 9 (2) 59.5 14.6LEN Aaliyah's Day
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5 04:10PM HAPPY 60TH NEAL SCOTT Ratings Band 0-60 Handicap  
1750M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(6) 59 Chris Maund R5901.   Tic Top Tickets (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Tickets - Laila's Dream (Clang) John M Fitzgerald (Toowoomba) (2-1-0-0 $17,600)

Mrs D G Fitzgerald, J A Griffin, K Riddle, R J Bayliss, M F Shine, 3 Mates (Mgr: A 
Pritchard) & W B Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr: W B Andrews)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Orange, White Spots, Orange Sleeves With White Armbands, Black Cap

Career:2-1-0-0 $17,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-12 BDST 1300 Good 27/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Lee Attard (11) 57 (55) $12,000  $26 $26
Cashing Up 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-16.65 35.93 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Hung in rounding the home turn and in the home straight, proving difficult to ride.
1-8 TWBA 1625 Soft 12/12/2015 3Y CL1-SW (Race 5)   Ms Brooke Stower (8) 56  $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $4.40 $5 

$5
Calcetines 57 2, Ruby Ray, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  36.69 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 58 Brent Evans R5902.   Miss Del Toro (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN M) Benicio - Fragilistic (Spectrum (IRE)) Ricky Rohde (Coffs Harbour) (35-3-7-5 $83,997)

R W Rohde ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Lime, White Horseshoe, White Sleeves, Lime Hoops, Lime Cap With White Horseshoe

Career:35-3-7-5 $83,997 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-2-4 Soft: 15-2-3-0 Heavy: 4-0-2-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 SALE 1609 Good 24/09/2015 F&M BM64 (Race 7)  54 Beau Mertens (1) 59.5 (57.5) R61 $23,000 $3,910 $7.50 $7 $7
Trancing 59 1, Everglades 59.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-38.97 35.12 In Running:  /3/3
10-10 CRAN 2080 Good 9/10/2015 PINKER PINKER (Race 6)  55 Darren Gauci (5) 55  R61 $100,000 $2,000 $61 $81 $81
Long Face Grace 55 1, 18.60 LEN, 2-08.86 37.36 In Running:  8/7/9
S. Comments:Improved three wide from the 1200m.
9-11 BLNA 1305 Good 13/11/2015 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(3) 55  R57 $15,000 $275 $7

Repo Zest 59 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-19.90 36.70 In Running:  /5/7
10-10 LISM 1516 Good 22/11/2015 EVANS HEAD (Race 7)  54 Jasen Watkins (7) 54  R55 $15,000 $275 $21
Dictatorship 56 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-29.77 35.83 In Running:  /10/10
6-11 COFF 1608 Soft 4/12/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

Bennett
(9) 54.5  R55 $15,000 $275 $15

Hula Girl 56.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-39.30 39.40 In Running:  5/5/5
S. Comments:Inclined to overrace approaching the first turn.

(1) 56.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a2) 
R52

03.   Perfectly Aligned (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Trotamondo (CHI) - Cigarillo (Palace Music (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (36-4-6-4 $68,035)

B W Johnson, M D Graham, R Bartlett, M Gibson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,250
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:36-4-6-4 $68,035 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Good: 23-2-4-3 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 4-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

4-8 ROMA 1640 Good 17/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ms Stephanie 
Lacy

(4) 61 (59) R57 $8,000 $400 $3F

Sialia Magic 58 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-40.97 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Appr S Lacey was questioned regarding the riding tactics on Perfectly Aligned, which raced in a very rearward position in the early and middle 
stages. Appr Lacey said that her instructions we were to settle last as the gelding raced best that way. Appr Lacey added that the horse worked home 
strongly and made up considerable ground. Trainer B. Johnson confirmed that his instructions were to ride the horse in that manner.
2-5 KCOY 1900 Heavy 30/10/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jedidiah Hodge (1) 58.5 (55.5) R57 $12,000 $2,400 $3 $3.30 $3
I'm in Love 57.5 1, Without Grief 58 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 2-02.32 37.67 In Running:  /5/4
3-5 ST G 1600 Good 14/11/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Bruce Powell (2) 56  R54 $10,600 $1,000 $3
Billy Goat 6 1, Belle Express, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-36.46 00.00 In Running:  2/4/5
8-10 DALB 1788 Good 28/11/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (2) 59 (57) R54 $9,000  $3.50F
Ring True 56 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-50.57 00.00 In Running:  //
7-11 WARW 2000 Firm 11/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(11) 58 (55) R53 $12,000  $13 $13

Royaltown Road 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 2-07.69 35.20 In Running:  /11/7

(7) 55.5 Adam Best R5004.   All in Time (BLKS)
(9) (BAY G) Clang - Barhill (Croatian Hill) Matthew Park (Oakey) (51-5-7-4 $51,900)

M Park
White, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:51-5-7-4 $51,900 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 43-3-7-4 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1

7-12 BDST 1650 Good 11/09/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(10) 56  R55 $10,000  $17 $15

Cheekyboi 54 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-41.49 36.34 In Running:  12/11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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2 01:50PM MERRY CHRISTMAS Maiden Plate   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(6) 58.5 Michael Murphy (a2)01.   Dr Quincy (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Kamulla (Conatus) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (3-0-1-0 $2,000)

D J Laws & Ms J G Cox
Royal Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Cerise Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:3-0-1-0 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

8-8 IPSW 800 Good 4/02/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Les Tilley (8) 58 (55) R $20,000  $13 $16
Hi I'm Back 57 1, 18.90 LEN, 0-45.19 31.71 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced wide and hung off the track rounding the home turn. Trainer P. Sexton was advised that the horse must trial to the satisfaction of the 
stewards before being permitted to race again. . A post-race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to have a slow post-race recovery.
5-8 WARW 800 Heavy 15/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Brooke Stower (8) 57.5  $10,000  $6 $7
WILD ROMANCE 55.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-48.00 35.92 In Running:  //1
2-8 KCOY 800 Good 6/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 57.5 (54.5) $10,000 $2,000 $7 $6.50

Earl of Fordyce 57.5 1, It's a Stick Up 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-45.13 33.16 In Running:  //1

(1) 57.5 Ms Montanna Savva 
(a3)

02.   Brown Lines 

(3) (BAY G) Mail Train - Oneliner (Mr. Innocent) Graham Blake (Deagon) (7-0-0-0 $0)

G N Blake
Emerald Green, Yellow Southern Cross Stars And Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-7 DEAG 900 Good 13/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Faith Elliott (2) 56 (53) $10,000  $17
Indestructible 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-51.69 34.53 In Running:  /5/4
8-8 GATT 1100 Heavy 18/09/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Ms Faith Elliott (7) 54.5 (51.5) R $16,000  $31 $31
Snuffle 55.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-08.34 38.37 In Running:  /1/1
5-9 KCOY 800 Good 3/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Faith Elliott (4) 54 (51) R $10,000  $41 $41
Society Queen 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-45.37 33.43 In Running:  //2
11-13 GCST 900 Good 10/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(9) 54 (51) R $16,000  $81 $81

Marc's Diesel 57.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 0-51.12 32.89 In Running:  //4
11-11 LISM 1200 Good 19/10/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  56 Ms Faith Elliott (7) 56 (54) $15,000  $51 $61
Magic I Am 58 1, 20.50 LEN, 1-10.58 35.48 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.

(4) 57.5 Jason Hoopert 03.   Chevys Desire 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Rapid Man - Chardonair (Bright Treble) Steven Thomas (Warwick) (3-0-1-0 $1,400)

K D Stewart & S W Thomas
Black and Cerise Halves, White Sleeves And White Cap

Career:3-0-1-0 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

6-8 TWBA 870 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC 2kg  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(3) 57.5 (54.5) R $14,000  $14 $26 $21

Royal Hootenanny 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 0-51.40 34.59 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-8 TWBI 1000 Good 12/06/2015 2YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (2) 57 (54) $14,000  $41 $31
Rich Tradition 55.5 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-00.95 35.43 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:On return to scale apprentice T. Brooker reported that her mount hung out throughout the event.
2-6 NNGO 800 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Hoopert (6) 57.5  $7,000 $1,400 $12
Jill's Shadow 53.5 1, Tramps 'n' Thieves 58.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-46.30 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 56.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a2)04.   Cuba Rose (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Street Boss (USA) - Roralism (Naturalism (NZ)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P W Currin & Mrs L A Barbeler
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Les Tilley (8) 56.5  $7,000  $5
Quattro Fantastico 54.5 1, 16.10 LEN, 0-57.15 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover in the early and middle stages.

(3) 56.5 Shane Shield 05.   Farewell Anna (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Lucky Owners (NZ) - Bon Matin (St. Jude) John Sutton (Nobby) (18-0-0-0 $400)

J W Sutton & S M Sutton
Orange, Green Diamonds, Brown Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:18-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
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Match Ups:
9/12/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,350M

9 - 10 (8) 57 11.9LEN Sir Earlstoun
10 - 10 (3) 57 31.2LEN Makeloveknotwar

28/11/2015 GCST MDN (Race 2)  SC +2KGkg 1,300M
7 - 11 (10) 54 5.7LEN Get Outa Utah
10 - 11 (2) 54.5 11.5LEN Haven Duke

28/11/2015 BARC MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,100M
4 - 8 (5) 59.5 6.5LEN Fab's Cowboy
5 - 8 (4) 59.5 8LEN Let the Tiger Roar

19/11/2015 KCOY CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,200M
5 - 9 (4) 57 4.3LEN Sir Earlstoun
8 - 9 (3) 57 6.1LEN Rouge Sun
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7-12 TWBA 1200 Heavy 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(9) 55.5 (52.5) $14,000  $17 $17

Manrose Hattan 54 1, 17 LEN, 1-14.78 36.97 In Running:  /7/7
8-10 GOON 1200 Good 12/09/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Jason Hoopert (7) 55  $7,000  $21
Fields of Oxley 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-08.91 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
9-11 TWBA 1050 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(3) 54 (51) R $14,000  $71 $71

Just As Loyal 59 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-04.12 36.68 In Running:  /6/9
11-14 TWBA 1200 Good 7/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(1) 54 (51) R $14,000  $151 $151

One More Chance 58 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-13.48 37.72 In Running:  /11/9
8-8 CFTN 1580 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Sabbir Alam (7) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000  $17
Prouder 55 1, 14 LEN, 1-37.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.

(5) 56.5 Taylor Williams (a1.5)06.   Mono Girl 
(4) (BAY M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Strategic Queen (Strategic) Nichole Boyd (Gympie) (5-0-0-1 $1,600)

N L & T R Boyd
Black, Hot Pink Stars

Career:5-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 IPSW 1020 Good 15/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54.5 Jason Missen (7) 57  R $20,000  $11 $10 $10
Dunrunin 57.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-01.05 34.08 In Running:  /1/2
15-15 SCST 1000 Soft 29/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Missen (12) 55  $20,000  $31 $31
Smoothnavigator 57 1, 13.10 LEN, 0-58.69 34.90 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
3-7 GCST 900 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Vishan Venkaya (3) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $16 $18
Mini Meld 57.5 1, O'Lynch, 57.5, 2, 5.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-51.32 33.05 In Running:  //3
7-8 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (2) 55.5  $20,000  $17 $17
Archytas 57.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-58.09 34.19 In Running:  /3/4
12-12 NNGO 1200 Good 5/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Vishan Venkaya (10) 56.5  $7,000  $16
Shuttle Miss 55 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-10.30 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 56.5 Ms Gina Mitchell (a3)07.   River Rising (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Clang - River Red Gum (King of Danes) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (9-0-0-1 $2,175)

Ms T Parry ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Green, Gold Stags

Career:9-0-0-1 $2,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-7 MT I 1100 Soft 17/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Gina Mitchell (1) 57.5 (53.5) $7,000  $21
Subosami 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-06.06 00.00 In Running:  //
4-7 RICH 1000 Fast 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Keith Ballard (7) 57.5  $8,000 $400 $7
Craiglea Sacha 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the entirety of the event.
4-6 MT I 1000 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Gina Mitchell (3) 57.5 (53.5) $7,000 $350 $12
Just Politic 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-00.20 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
5-10 PENT 1000 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Katariina Aho (10) 57.5 (56) $8,150  $14
Dreamward Bound 59.5 1, 15.10 LEN, 0-59.70 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide rounding the home turn.
3-6 MT I 1200 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Keith Ballard (3) 57.5  $7,000 $700 ($500),  $11
Craiglea Swift 55 1, First Paige, 57.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-12.60 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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S. Comments:leaving the 500m attempted to shift out to improve and bumped another runner.
8-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Taylor (9) 57  $20,000  $61 $61
Charcuterie 57 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-22.04 36.59 In Running:  /4/4
7-11 GCST 1300 Good 28/11/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2KGkg  54 Micheal Hellyer (10) 54  R $16,000  $31 $51 $51
Rockleigh (NZ) 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-17.94 35.12 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(10) 57.5 Taylor Williams (a1.5)09.   Gravity Force (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Big Brown (USA) - Defying Gravity (Flying Spur) Shane Barling (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-0 $3,475)

A J Barling, S R Barling, Mrs L R Barling
Yellow, Green Stars, Blue Sleeves

Career:6-0-0-0 $3,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 CRAN 1400 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Dale Smith (10) 56  $23,000 $575 $11 $13 $13
Data Point 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-28.24 In Running:  /3/2
7-12 KILM 1600 Soft 12/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ibrahim Gundogdu (5) 56  $20,000 $500 $5.50 $7 $7
Blue Viper 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-42.87 37.56 In Running:  /5/5
11-14 KYNE 1850 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Dale Smith (4) 56  $20,000  $8 $9 $8
Ropeadope 56 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-56.29 36.32 In Running:  3/1/1
9-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55 Geoffrey Goold (5) 57  R $20,000  $6 $8
All Natural 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-22.35 37.47 In Running:  /6/6
7-9 SCST 1400 Good 11/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (6) 57  R $12,000  $41 $41
Eight Below 55.5 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-24.08 36.90 In Running:  /9/8

(11) 56.5  10.   Haven Candy (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Outback Prince - Eye Candy (Desert King (IRE)) Neil Hocking (Eagle Farm) (8-0-0-0 $500)

S Rane
Light Blue, Gold Stars, Dark Blue Sleeves

Career:8-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 SCST 1800 Soft 4/05/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54.5 Michael Cahill (1) 56  R $10,000  $3.50 $3.80 $3.80
Earn McCracken (NZ) 54.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-53.85 38.02 In Running:  7/7/10
S. Comments:Steadied from heels leaving the 700m and lost ground until leaving the 500m.
7-9 GCST 1400 Good 7/06/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Whiteley (6) 55  $13,000  $17 $17
Drum Line 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-24.33 35.99 In Running:  /8/8
9-13 GCST 1400 Good 8/10/2014 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Micheal Hellyer (10) 55.5  R $20,000  $31 $31
Lanikai Miss 58.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-23.51 35.17 In Running:  11/12/12
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.  Checked at the 800m.
7-10 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Beau Appo (9) 55.5 (54) $16,000  $26 $26
Ella Enty 54 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-23.41 35.27 In Running:  /10/8
9-10 SCST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 Kelvin Wharton (4) 54  R $12,000  $51 $41
Omnia Marka Tayada 59 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-25.16 37.70 In Running:  /10/10

(3) 55.5 Sabbir Alam (a3)11.   Kodajet 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Jet Spur - Kodachrome (Hayil (USA)) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (6-0-0-0 $350)

J F Baillie
Royal Blue, Black Band, Red Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-7 TWBA 870 Good 11/10/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(4) 55  $14,000 $350 $6 $8

Sweet Repeat 53 1, 12.80 LEN, 0-52.48 34.82 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start and made contact with another runner. Bumped near the 500m.
5-6 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 55  $10,000  $17 $13

Fair Ruler 54 1, 21.80 LEN, 1-07.28 37.65 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Inquiry re performance. Rider S. Bogenhuber started her mount began  well and travelled comfortably throughout the event, however when 
placed under pressure failed to respond to her riding and proved disappointing.  A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant 
abnormalities.
12-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Laura Cheshire (3) 54.5  $8,500  $11
Take No Notice 58.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
12-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Schrapel (11) 54.5 (51.5) $7,000  $12
Arkroyal 58 1, 15.70 LEN, 1-21.53 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 WARW 800 Firm 11/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Damion 

McIntosh
(8) 54  R $12,000  $17 $51 $51

Encore Sall 53 1, 10.50 LEN, 0-44.82 32.00 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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3 02:40PM RAY WHITE RURAL ESK/TOOGOOLAWAH Class B Handicap  
1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(4) 61.5 Chris Maund R5701.   Daliwoy Bay 
(6) (BAY G) All Bar One - Estielle the Great (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (2-1-1-0 $9,600)

T Apps, M J Jeynes & T D O'sullivan
Black, Old Gold Jokers Crown, Checked Sleeves

Career:2-1-1-0 $9,600 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(7) 58.5  $9,000 $1,800 $2.80F

Cold As Ice 56.5 1, Tin's Pocket 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Knuckled at the start, then bumped with another runner. Raced greenly over the final 100m.
1-12 WARW 1100 Firm 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1kg  54 L Tilley (2) 58.5 (57) R $12,000 $7,800 $4 $3 $3F
Reverse Logic 54 2, Secrets Surround, 54.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.65 34.17 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the home straight.

(8) 61 Michael Murphy (a2) R5602.   Just Like Errol (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Wonderful World - Sweetness And Bite (Magic Albert) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (5-1-0-0 $4,875)

Mrs K M Stevens, R S Stevens, N A Franz & Mrs G J Franz
Old Gold, Purple Vee, Dark Green Armbands, Horseshoes On Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $4,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-12 KCOY 800 Good 5/06/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Wayne O'Connell (5) 57  $10,000  $31 $31
Gold Buttons 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-44.63 33.81 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Raced greenly for the majority of the race and hung out rounding the home turn and became awkward on  heels.
6-12 WARA 825 Good 5/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(11) 56.5 (54.5) $5,500  $4

Hizou 58 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-46.77 0 In Running:  //6
1-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   B Derbyshire (3) 57.5 (54.5) $7,500 $4,875 $5.50
Turkana 54.5 2, Naytellrhi Miss, 55.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-01.60 35.47 In Running:  /1/1
5-10 MT P 1200 Good 14/11/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(2) 61.5 (59.5) R57 $8,000  $2.80

Dangerous Danica 56.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.23 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Had to steady off heels passing the 800m when racing keenly, and again had to be checked off heels at the 250m when disappointed for a run.
6-12 NNGO 1000 Good 5/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(5) 60 (58) R57 $7,400  $7

I Am McLovin 57.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-57.89 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 59 Sabbir Alam (a3) R5203.   Mishani de Niro (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Reset - Lana Belle (Fuji Kiseki (JPN)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (7-1-0-1 $9,450)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Watermelon, Black M, Cerise Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:7-1-0-1 $9,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-10 BOWN 1200 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Katariina Aho (1) 58 (56.5) $7,700 $750 $15
Mishani Allegra 54 1, Mountain Lane, 56, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.39 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
1-6 MBAH 1000 Good 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Martin Haley (6) 58 (56) $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $2.20F
Rapid Command 58.5 2, Amber's Girl, 54.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 5.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/3
8-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 David J 

Simmons
(6) 54  R54 $12,000  $51 $51

Mister Booze 55.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-00.15 33.78 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-14 CRNS 1500 Good 9/08/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Graham Watson (2) 54.5  R54 $15,000  $21 $21
Rochallor 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-28.08 00.00 In Running:  /8/11
4-11 ROCK 1600 Good 20/08/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Dale Evans (10) 55  R53 $13,000 $650 $17 $16
Allgirl 53.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-35.06 34.76 In Running:  5/1/1

(9) 57.5  R4904.   Cambo's Mate 
(6) (BAY G) Oh Oklahoma - Gambba Girl (Orpen (USA)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (21-1-4-4 $26,275)

Hillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Black Seams

Career:21-1-4-4 $26,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-4 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

2-11 KCOY 1500 Soft 26/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Cyril Small (1) 55  R52 $12,000 $2,400 $5 $6 $6
Without Grief 54 1, Run Jake Run 55.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-33.59 37.69 In Running:  3/3/5
2-10 KCOY 1500 Good 8/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +0.5kg  54 Cyril Small (1) 55.5  R53 $16,000 $3,200 $3.80 $3 $3F
Testa My Polish 58 1, Caught a Cracker 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-31.08 37.91 In Running:  /2/2
2-8 GCST 1400 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  SC +2.5kg  54 Cyril Small (6) 54.5  R53 $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $5.50 $5.50
Manhattan Rock 57 1, Front Fun 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-28.75 37.64 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
9-9 GATT 1600 Good 17/04/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3.5kg  54 Cyril Small (2) 54.5  R54 $12,000  $4.20 $4.80
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(5) (CHESTNUT G) Haradasun - Label Rouge (Hussonet (USA)) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (14-0-3-1 $6,500)

J W Thomas, R C Hornery, J R Hornery, S J Dellar, M A King, Mrs J A Lane, J S Thomas, 
A D Mcguire, Mrs E A Cathro & K R Cathro
Black, Blue Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:14-0-3-1 $6,500 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Good: 9-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Terry Treichel (9) 56.5  R $16,000  $31 $21
Viva La Proxy 56.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-05.23 35.47 In Running:  /5/8
3-11 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Noriyuki Nishio (2) 57.5 (55.5) $14,000 $1,400 $17 $17
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, Moolah Miss, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-06.00 00.00 In Running:  /6/8
5-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Bradley Appo (5) 57.5  $7,500  $5
Just Like Errol 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-01.60 35.47 In Running:  /3/3
8-9 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Terry Treichel (3) 57  $12,000  $5.50 $5
Fordyce Knight 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-10.91 36.25 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Stewards afforded jockey T. Treichel the opportunity to comment on the performance of the gelding.  He stated that after having a favourable 
run throughout the gelding was under pressure from the 600m and failed to respond to his riding and proved disappointing.  A post race veterinary 
examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities.
10-12 WARW 1100 Firm 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(12) 54.5  R $12,000  $31 $31

Daliwoy Bay 57 1, 10 LEN, 1-04.65 34.17 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(2) 58.5 Shane Shield 06.   Sir Earlstoun 
(4) (BAY G) Red Element - She's Foxy (Foxhound (USA)) Gordon Hay (Sunshine Coast) (12-0-0-0 $350)

G M Hay & Mrs P G Hay
Orange, Green Star, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:12-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-12 ESK 1460 Good 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +4.5kg  55 Gary Geran (2) 56  R $7,000 $350 $15
Captain Kittinger 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-30.30 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Contacted by another runner near the 1200 metres.
12-13 DOOM 1350 Soft 26/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Daniel Griffin (1) 57  $20,000  $51 $51
The Dark Passenger 57.5 1, 12 LEN, 1-21.01 35.89 In Running:  /11/10
7-10 SCST 1600 Good 5/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (1) 54  R $20,000  $31 $31
Havana Cigar 59 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-36.80 37.35 In Running:  5/4/6
5-9 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (4) 57  $12,000  $20 $21
Fordyce Knight 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-10.91 36.25 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Inclined to hang in for a short distance near the 400m.
9-10 IPSW 1350 Good 9/12/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (8) 57 (54) $20,000  $51 $51
Air Force One 54 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-21.29 35.62 In Running:  /4/5

(8) 58.5 Chris Maund 07.   Wensley Road 
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Southern Image (USA) - Equivescence (Zoffany (USA)) Kenneth Perrin (Ipswich) (4-0-0-0 $200)

R E Davis & S F Essery
Hunter Green, Four Gold Diamonds And Star, Gold Check Sleeves, Hunter Green And Gold Stars Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-7 KCOY 1200 Soft 14/06/2014 MDN (Race 4)  55 Ms Melody 
O'Brien

(3) 59  R $5,000 $200 $7

This Time Lord 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-12.71 0 In Running:  //
6-7 TWBA 1200 Soft 28/06/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Ruby Ride (3) 58.5 (57) R $10,000  $12 $17
Blackmore Vale 55.5 1, 25.90 LEN, 1-17.83 38.67 In Running:  /2/6
S. Comments:Inquiry into jockeys riding - See full report. A post-race veterinary examination of WENSLEY ROAD revealed no abnormalities.
7-9 ESK 1460 Good 5/07/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  55 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(2) 59  R $5,000  $13

Hildesheim 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-30.86 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out throughout.
8-12 WARW 1200 Good 19/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Norifumi Yamada (5) 58  $6,000  $12
Lady Horsepower 54.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-13.24 0 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Steadied near the 850m.

(9) 57.5 Jason Hoopert 08.   Get Outa Utah 
(3) (BROWN G) Salt Lake City (USA) - Shezawran (Admiralty (USA)) Ronald Heilbronn (Deagon) (8-0-0-0 $2,100)

Mrs L K Heilbronn, J E Richardt, G Richardt, Mrs P G Townsend, G W Reddicliffe, S D 
Simmons, M Kirkby, S A Banks, Ms M E Buchanan, D Ferguson, B P Jarmey & The Clark 
Kids (Mgr: N F Clark)
White, Red V, Chevrons Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-0-0-0 $2,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 SCST 1400 Heavy 3/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Gray (6) 55.5  $16,000  $13 $15
Brialka Lodge 57 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-28.59 38.59 In Running:  /1/3
11-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (11) 55.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
CAMOUFLAGE 56.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 0-58.28 34.21 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-9 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Micheal Hellyer (2) 54.5  R $16,000 $800 $61 $101 $101
Tahitian Prince 53.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-10.28 35.36 In Running:  /7/5
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Grey Rock 57.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-36.52 35.84 In Running:  3/2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance of the horse, rider C. Small  stated that the gelding overraced in the early and middle stages of 
the race and, in his opinion, may not have appreciated racing on today’s firm surface.  A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant 
abnormalities.
7-10 KCOY 1200 Good 6/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 54.5  R50 $10,000  $9 $11
Irish Mambo 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.40 35.13 In Running:  /4/3

(2) 57.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a2) 
R49

05.   Murphy's Hustler 

(4) (BAY G) Murphy's Blu Boy - Tavistock (Flying Spur) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (3-1-0-0 $4,550)

Ms M D Graham, Mrs K R Davis, Mrs K A Brennan, Mrs S Clarke & G E Roddy
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $4,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 CHAR 1100 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Les Tilley (6) 59.5  $8,000  $4.20F
Peak Crossing 57.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments: Slow to begin. When questioned regarding the performance, Apprentice L. Tilley reported the gelding, which was having its first race start, 
raced greenly throughout and resented the kickback.
7-11 ROMA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Les Tilley (1) 57.5 (55.5) $14,000  $8 $8
Bob Mark's Boy 56 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-59.92 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Checked to avoid heels near the 100m.
1-8 BARC 1100 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   G M Steele (3) 59.5  $7,000 $4,550 $2.70
Dance to Inspire 57.5 2, Seacity, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-05.83 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 56 Adam Best R4806.   Boat Race 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Henny Hughes (USA) - Toss the Boss (Tobougg (IRE)) Matthew Park (Oakey) (5-1-0-1 $5,640)

M N Park
White, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-1-0-1 $5,640 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

10-12 TWBA 1200 Heavy 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Shannon Apthorpe (8) 56  $14,000  $31 $31
Manrose Hattan 54 1, 18.60 LEN, 1-14.78 36.97 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Clipped heels and blundered near the 1000m when another runner shifted in when insufficiently clear.
6-11 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC + 2.5KGkg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 57.5  R $14,000  $26 $51 $51

Rock On Ivy (NZ) 55 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-14.55 36.69 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room and checked approaching the 1000m after being taken in by another runner, which in turn was taken in by another runner, 
which shifted in despite the efforts of its rider. Forced wider on the track leaving the 800m by another runner and raced wide from that point.
1-11 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shannon Apthorpe (5) 57  $7,600 $4,940 $13
Platinum Gray 58.5 2, She's a Kicker, 55, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 GATT 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Damion 

McIntosh
(8) 56.5  R49 $7,500  $5

Chipewyan 58.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-04.13 35.09 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:At the 800m was bumped and forced wider on to the track. Inclined to lay in over the concluding stages.
3-10 GOON 1200 Good 5/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(10) 56  R48 $7,000 $700 $11

Darling Be Good 55 1, Real Blonde, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56 Shane Shield R4607.   Rhodry 
(7) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Makhata (Yeats (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (22-1-3-3 $13,525)

T Churchill & B Robinson
Green, Gold Stags

Career:22-1-3-3 $13,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-3-2 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

8-9 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Ms Fiona Jervis (7) 55.5  R52 $8,000  $21
Tycoon Ace 59 1, 9.70 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-8 BDST 1050 Soft 31/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(6) 57 (55) R51 $7,500  $10

Mystic Medusa 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-02.99 35.66 In Running:  /2/2
7-11 GATT 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Jason Hoopert (4) 57.5  R48 $7,500  $5.50
Chipewyan 58.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-04.13 35.09 In Running:  /3/6
6-9 DALB 1100 Good 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(3) 56.5 (54.5) R47 $9,000  $5

Chilldown 55.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-03.22 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 BLNA 1005 Soft 12/12/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jasen Watkins (7) 54  R39 $8,000 $625 $9
Man of Stealth 59 1, Famous Grouse, 51, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.50 36.20 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover during the early and middle stages.

(1) 55 Ben Cornell R4808.   Cospy (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Eavesdropper (USA) - Copalago (Encosta de Lago) Kenneth Perrin (Ipswich) (11-1-0-0 $10,150)

A Hall
Hunter Green, Four Gold Diamonds And Star, Gold Check Sleeves, Hunter Green And Gold Stars Cap

Career:11-1-0-0 $10,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

13-13 TAR 1250 Good 14/07/2015 F&M BM55 (Race 5)  54 Vad Bolozhinskyi (3) 54  R49 $15,000  $15 $21 $21
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4 03:30PM THE BEST COUNTRY RACING Maiden Plate  1460M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(5) 58.5 Jedidiah Hodge (a2)01.   Fab's Cowboy 
(4) (BAY G) Greenwood Lake (USA) - Real Live Woman (Supremo (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (3-0-0-0 $350)

Ms E Currin
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 ROMA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (2) 57.5  $14,000  $11 $13
Bob Mark's Boy 56 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-59.92 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-8 BARC 1100 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Natalie Morton (5) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000 $350 $6
Murphy's Hustler 59.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-05.83 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 ROMA 1000 Good 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   David Rewald (6) 59.5  $7,000  $6
Continuity 58 1, 14.80 LEN, 0-57.30 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(4) 58.5 Maurice Crawford 02.   Haven Duke 
(4) (BAY G) Minardi (USA) - Eye Candy (Desert King (IRE)) Neil Hocking (Eagle Farm) (6-0-0-0 $0)

S Rane, H Hampson, M Jones, S Lewis, R Loggie & N Hocking
Light Blue, Gold Stars, Dark Blue Sleeves

Career:6-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

14-14 GCST 1200 Soft 28/03/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Samuel Payne (4) 57 (55.5) R $16,000  $101 $101
Vimzig 57 1, 27.50 LEN, 1-12.15 35.32 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room on jumping away.
12-13 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Merritt (6) 57  $20,000  $101 $101
Istalena 55 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-14.04 36.21 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Connections advised that the horse would be ridden further back in the field. The horse was ridden accordingly. Raced uncompetitively. Trainer 
N. Hocking indicated that he would consider spelling the horse. Stewards advised Mr Hocking that a warning would be placed on the horse for its performance.
9-12 SCST 1600 Good 26/04/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Micheal Hellyer (3) 55  R $16,000  $101 $101
Dhahab 56 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-37.46 37.89 In Running:  /9/10
9-10 TWBA 2150 Good 9/05/2015 MDN (Race 9)  SC +2kgkg  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(5) 55  R $14,000  $61 $61

Caracas 52.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 2-18.29 39.41 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance near the 600m.
10-11 GCST 1300 Good 28/11/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2KGkg  54 Nathan Day (2) 54.5  R $16,000  $101 $101
Rockleigh (NZ) 59 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-17.94 35.12 In Running:  /4/6

(6) 58.5 Ms Montanna Savva 
(a3)

03.   Let the Tiger Roar (BLKS)

(6) (BAY G) Tiger Hill (IRE) - Tickettodeauville (King's Best (USA)) Robert Thies (Clifton) (9-0-0-0 $850)

R R Thies
Light Green, White Stars And Cap

Career:9-0-0-0 $850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 CUNN 1200 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Cheryl Rogers (6) 59.5  $7,000  $6
My Blinkin Boy 55.5 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the majority of the event.
4-8 CHAR 1000 Good 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Natalie Morton (3) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000 $350 $15
Middlemount Murphy 59.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Was slow to muster early speed.
8-8 CHAR 1100 Good 3/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Natalie Morton (8) 59.5 (56.5) $8,000  $10
Peak Crossing 57.5 1, 15.90 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start.
5-9 BKLL 1050 Good 14/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Natalie Morton (2) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000  $10
Jedda's Girl 57.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-02.65 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 BARC 1100 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Cameron Dixon (4) 59.5  $7,000  $15
Murphy's Hustler 59.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-05.83 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 58.5 Michael Murphy (a2)04.   Makeloveknotwar 
(4) (BAY H) Saint Thomas - Decency (NZ) (Defensive Play (USA)) David Stafford (Beaudesert) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs E M Bates & S M A Bates
Black, Silver Heart, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 IPSW 1350 Good 9/12/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jeff Lloyd (3) 57  $20,000  $26 $17
Air Force One 54 1, 31.20 LEN, 1-21.29 35.62 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Steadied when crowded slightly near the 900m.

(1) 58.5 Ms Gina Mitchell (a3)05.   Rouge Sun (BLKS)



17/12/2015 Page 8 of 16

Dream With Me (NZ) 54 1, 9 LEN, 1-16.03 34.42 In Running:  /8/3
5-10 TAR 1265 Good 11/08/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Blake Spriggs (6) 54  R47 $15,000 $425 $31 $51
Mosgiel Ruby 54 1, 7 LEN, 1-16.80 37.34 In Running:  /9/8
12-13 BLNA 1005 Good 13/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (12) 54  R46 $15,000  $51
Call Me Gus 51 1, 8.50 LEN, 0-58.80 35.50 In Running:  /13/
S. Comments: Blundered on jumping and was hampered shortly after.
9-11 GATT 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Ben Cornell (7) 55  R50 $7,500  $13
Chipewyan 58.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-04.13 35.09 In Running:  /10/9
10-12 WARW 1350 Good 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Michael Murphy (8) 54 (51) R49 $12,000  $12 $13
Cocktail Thong 54 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-21.70 36.13 In Running:  /3/1

(11) 55 Jason Hoopert R4409.   Amazing Moss (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Mossman - Tis Maizing (Our Maizcay) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (41-1-5-7 $28,350)

Ms T Parry
Green, Gold Stags

Career:41-1-5-7 $28,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-2-4 Soft: 11-0-2-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-4

3-6 RICH 1200 Fast 24/10/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Terrence Hill (1) 57  R51 $8,000 $800 $8
Wulfwin 56 1, Murrumbidgee, 62, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.46 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly on jumping.
6-7 CLON 1400 Good 31/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Dan Ballard (6) 58 (6) R51 $9,000  $15
Mandalong Pass 61 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-21.82 00.00 In Running:  7/7/7
5-9 J CK 1350 Good 14/11/2015 CLA (Race 5)  56 Jeffrey Felix (5) 60  R46 $8,000  $2.40F
Kentucky Boy 57 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-19.63 00.00 In Running:  /8/
S. Comments:Raced wide most of the way.  Jockey advised the gelding never travelled well at any stage of the race.
9-11 PENT 1600 Good 28/11/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  56 Terrence Hill (8) 56  R45 $12,000  $16
Madame Ginoux 58.5 1, 20.20 LEN, 1-36.04 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 MT I 1450 Good 5/12/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  56 Ms Gina Mitchell (5) 56 (53) R44 $7,000  $17
Revel in the Chaos 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-28.90 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55 Ms Gina Mitchell (a3) R4410.   Craiglea Sacha (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Longhorn - Leica Winner (Victory Note (USA)) Ben Robinson (Beaudesert) (22-1-6-2 $22,825)

Ms T M Parry ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,000
Green, Gold Stags

Career:22-1-6-2 $22,825 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-0-4-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

1-7 RICH 1000 Fast 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Terrence Hill (2) 57.5  $8,000 $5,200 ($3,500),  $1.80F
First Paige 57.5 2, Craiglea Swift, 54.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/3
9-9 MT I 1200 Good 3/11/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  56 Terrence Hill (2) 56  R50 $7,000  $18
Buena Vida 52 1, 18.20 LEN, 1-13.40 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:On return to scale jockey reported that his mount never travelled comfortably throughout due to the kickback.
2-9 J CK 1350 Good 14/11/2015 CLA (Race 5)  56 Keith Ballard (3) 57  R44 $8,000 $1,600 $3.80
Kentucky Boy 57 1, Ashlen 61.5 3, 3.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-19.63 00.00 In Running:  /2/
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly at the start.
6-7 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(5) 55 (53) R44 $7,000  $12

Zarben 59.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-57.21 00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 BLNA 1255 Soft 12/12/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Ms Gina Mitchell (1) 54 (51) R39 $8,000 $625 $26
She Tells Lies 55.5 1, Final Bid, 58, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-19.00 37.30 In Running:  /4/6

(3) 55 Taylor Williams (a1.5) 
R37

11.   Glenrock Max 

(6) (CHESTNUT G) Fouardee - Peggy Eileen (Fraar (USA)) Nichole Boyd (Gympie) (23-1-1-4 $9,000)

Mrs N L Boyd, T R Boyd & T C Musgrove
Black, Hot Pink Stars

Career:23-1-1-4 $9,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-1-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1

8-10 MT P 1200 Firm 15/11/2014 CLB (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  55 Jason Missen (5) 56.5  R47 $8,000  $7.50
Cheeky Express 53 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-10.67 0 In Running:  //
4-11 GYMP 1170 Good 29/11/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 55.5  R46 $7,000 $350 $6
Waverley Heights 57 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-12.09 0 In Running:  //
4-6 GLAD 1517 Good 20/12/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ian Coombes (5) 55  R45 $7,000 $350 $8
Zionic 55 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-37.53 0 In Running:  //
7-7 GYMP 850 Good 28/11/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  55 Alannah Badger (1) 55  R40 $7,000  $21
I Am McLovin 56 1, 12.10 LEN, 0-51.07 00.00 In Running:  //
7-7 BBRG 850 Good 12/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  56.5 Jason 

Hoopert
(7) 56.5  R38 $7,000  $12

Gas Burner 56 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-48.86 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
21/11/2015 GATT CLB (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg 1,100M

5 - 11 (8) 56.5 4.1LEN Boat Race
7 - 11 (4) 57.5 5.2LEN Rhodry
9 - 11 (7) 55 7.5LEN Cospy

14/11/2015 J CK CLA (Race 5) 1,350M
2 - 9 (3) 57 3.8LEN Craiglea Sacha
5 - 9 (5) 60 10.4LEN Amazing Moss


